KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| Operator: License # 30742 | API No. 15 - 135-24770-0000 S |
|--|--|
| Name: Palomino Petroleum, Inc. | County: Ness |
| Address: 4924 SE 84th St. | |
| City/State/Zip: Newton, Kansas 67114-8827 | 360 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section |
| Purchaser: None | 560 feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section |
| Operator Contact Person: Klee R. Watchous | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: (316) 799-1000 | (circle one) NE SE (NW) SW |
| Contractor: Name: Pickrell Drilling Co., Inc. | Lease Name: Popp-Young Well #: 1 |
| License: 5123 | Field Name: Lazy 17 |
| Wellsite Geologist: Jon R. (Zeb) Stewart | Producing Formation: None |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 2482 Kelly Bushing: 2487 |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: 4501 Plug Back Total Depth: |
| Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 219 Fee |
| Gas ENHR SIGW | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? |
| Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | If yes, show depth setFee |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from |
| Operator: | feet depth tosx cmt. |
| Well Name: | VH-1219 717108 |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD | Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls |
| Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth | Dewatering method used |
| Commingled Docket No. | _ |
| Dual Completion Docket No. | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: — |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No | Operator Name: |
| 4/15/08 4/25/08 4/25/08 | Lease Name: License No.: |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or | Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West |
| Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | County: Docket No.: |
| | |
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, wor Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline to TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged with the confidence of the confidence o | · |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to renerein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | gulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements |
| Signature: Will L., WMWX | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| Fitle: President Date: May 19, 200 | 8 Letter of Confidentiality Received RECEIVED |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>19th</u> day of <u>May</u> | If Denied, Yes KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION |
| $\frac{0.08}{0.0}$. Ω Ω . | Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received 2 2 2008 |
| Notary Public: (a) la K PONUMBY PUBLIC State of | |
| Carla R. Penwell A CARIA R PENING | ### CONSERVATION DIVISION FLL WICHITA, KS |
| Date Commission Expires: Octob 2009 My Appt. Expires 10-te | |

| Operator Name: Paid | omino Petroleum | , inc. | | Leas | e Name: | Popp-Young | | Well #: <u>-1</u> | | |
|--|---|--------------------------|--|-------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Sec30 Twp17 | 7S. R. <u>25</u> | Ea | ast 🗸 West | Coun | ty: Ness | | | | | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: Sh tested, time tool open temperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs | and closed, flowing and closed, and flow rate | ng and sh es if gas t | ut-in pressures, to surface test, a | whether s along with | shut-in pr | essure reached | l static level, hyd | rostatic pressu | res, bottom hole | |
| Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S | | V | Yes No | | V | ₋og Format | tion (Top), Depth | and Datum | Sample | |
| Samples Sent to Geological Survey | | | | | Nan Anh | - | | Top _. 1813 | Datum (+ 674) | |
| Cores Taken Yes V No | | | | 1 | y. e Anhy. | | 1842 | (+ 645) | | |
| Electric Log Run | | \checkmark | Yes No | | Тор | • | | 3510 | (-1023) | |
| (Submit Copy) | | | | | Hee | bner | | 3783 | (-1296) | |
| List All E. Logs Run: | | | | | LKC | ; | | 3823 | (-1336) | |
| Radiation Gua | rd, Sonic | | | | BKC | | | 4127 | (-1640) | |
| | | | | | Mar | maton | | 4167 | (-1680) | |
| | | | | | Paw | nee | | 4259 | (-1772) | |
| | | Rep | CASING oort all strings set- | RECORD conductor, s | ✓ N urface, int | | ction, etc. | | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | | Size Casing Set (In O.D.) | | ight /Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives | |
| Surface | 12 1/4" | 8 5/8" | | 20# | | 219' | Common | 160 | 2% gel, 3% c.c. | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Т | ADDITIONAL | CEMENT | NG / SQI | JEEZE RECORI | D | | | |
| Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing | Depth Top Bottom | Тур | e of Cement #Sacks Used | | | Ised Type and Percent Additives | | | | |
| Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone | | | | | • | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | | | RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per | | | | cture, Shot, Cemer | | rd Depth | |
| | | | | | | (/) | mount and rand of N | | Бериі | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD | Size | Set A | | B/ | | Line | | | | |
| TOBING NECORD | Size | Sel A | l | Packer A | NI. | Liner Run [| Yes 🗸 No |) | | |
| Date of First, Resumerd | Production, SWD or E | nhr. | Producing Meth | nod [| Flowing | g Pumpii | ng 🔲 Gas Li | ift Othe | er (Explain) | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil | Bbls. | Gas | Mcf | Wate | er B | | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity EIVED | |
| Disposition of Gas | METHOD OF C | OMPLETI | ON | | | Production Inter | K val | ANSAS CORPOR | EIVED ATION COMMISSION | |
| Vented Sold | Used on Lease | | Open Hole | Perf. | | ually Comp. | Commingled _ | MAY 2 | | |
| , | | | Other (Specif | 'y) | | | _ | CONSERVATI WICHIT | ON DRUGGE | |

LOGS

| Ft. Scott | 4324 | (-1837) |
|--------------|------|---------|
| Cherokee Sh. | 4347 | (-1860) |
| Miss. | 4411 | (-1924) |
| LTD | 4501 | (-2014) |

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 2 2 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

24 S. Lincoln Street P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665-2906

Voice: Fax:

(785) 483-3887 (785) 483-5566 RECEIVED

Invoice Number: 113716

Invoice Date: Apr 28, 2008

Page: 1

MAY 05 7008

Bill To:

Palomino Petroleum, Inc. 4924 SE 84th St. Newton, KS 67114-8827

| Customer ID | Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms | | | | | | |
|--------------|--|--------------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| Palo | Popp-Young #1 | Net 30 | Days | | | | |
| Job Location | Camp Location | Service Date | Due Date | | | | |
| KS | Great Bend | Apr 28, 2008 | 5/28/08 | | | | |

| Quantity | Item | Description | Unit Price | Amount |
|---------------|------|-----------------------------------|------------|--------|
| 153.00 | | Class A Common | 12.30 | |
| 102.00 | MAT | Pozmix | 6.85 | 698.70 |
| 9.00 | MAT | Gel | 18.40 | i |
| 64.00 | MAT | Flo Seal | 2.20 | |
| 266.00 | SER | Handling | 2.10 | i l |
| 20.00 | SER | Mileage 266 sx @.09 per sk per mi | 23.94 | 478.80 |
| 1.00 | SER | Rotary Plug | 900.00 | 900.00 |
| 20.00 | SER | Mileage Pump Truck | 7.00 | 140.00 |
| | | | | |
| ALL PRICES AS | | Subtotal | | |

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

\$ 496.44

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

May 28, 2008

| TOTAL | 5,227.51 |
|------------------------|----------|
| Payment/Credit Applied | |
| Total Invoice Amount | 5,227.51 |
| Sales Tax | 263.11 |
| Subtotal | 4,964.40 |

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 2 2 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

ALLIEC CEMENTING CO., INC. 30217

| REMIT TO P.O. B RUSS | ELL, KA | NSAS 6766 | 55 | | SEF | RVICE POINT: | 5 City |
|-------------------------|--|-------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|------------------|------------|
| DAH - 25-08 | SEC. 30 | TWP. | RANGE | CALLED QUT | ON LOCATION | JOB START | JOB FINISH |
| LHACEPP-Young | l l | i | LOCATION Lai | rd 2w 7 | V 21 & | COUNTY | STATE |
| OLD OR NEW (Cir | <i></i> | | | | 300 5 | 1000 | 1 71/3/ |
| CONTRACTOR | Plass | rell | Ruse + 10 | OWNER | | | |
| TYPE OF JOB | | stary | Phug | OWNER | | | |
| HOLE SIZE | | ' | 7500 st | — CEMENT | | | |
| | · | 7 ≰ T.D. | | CEMENT | ORDERED 23 | 68 1 | 12.01E1 |
| CASING SIZE | | DEF | | _ AMOUNT (| ORDERED | J -40 | 65 4.00 |
| TUBING SIZE | | DEF | | | | · | |
| DRILL PIPE | 4 | 2 DEP | TH 1860.4 | <u> </u> | | | |
| TOOL | | DEP | TH | | | | |
| PRES. MAX | | MIN | IMUM | COMMON | 1531 | 6 @ 12.30 | 1.886 |
| MEAS. LINE | | SHC | E JOINT | POZMIX | | w 68° | |
| CEMENT LEFT IN | CSG. | | | GEL | 0 1 | La 1841 | 6987 |
| PERFS. | | | | _ CHLORIDE | 7.1 | | 1656 |
| DISPLACEMENT | | *** | | | · | @ | - |
| DIST BITCHNER() | | | | _ ASC | 2 - 4 - / 1/4 | £ [@] — | |
| | EQU | IPMENT | | no S | 2AL 64 | @ | 140.80 |
| | | | | | | _ @ | |
| PUMP TRUCK (| EMENTI | ER M | 1/4 e m | | | @ | |
| 201 | IELPER | -M | | | <u> </u> | | |
| | IELPEK | A.S | Dennis | _ | | @ | |
| BULK TRUCK | | 1 | | | | _ @ | |
| # 357-170 | DRIVER | - Joi | \mathcal{D} | | | | |
| BULK TRUCK | | | | | | @ | |
| <u>#</u> | RIVER | | | II A NIDI INC | 2/-1 | <u> </u> | |
| | | | | - HANDLING | | 6@ Z,1D | _558.W |
| | | | | MILEAGE _ | | 09 20 | 478.80 |
| | REN | IARKS: | | | · | TOTAL | 3 92UL |
| ekn | | | | | | 101112 | <u></u> |
| Mix 50 A | - X | 1810 | s-D | - | CENTER | C.E. | |
| mir 80.4 | and the same of th | 1100 | 32 | _ | SERVI | CE | |
| M St. 110 D | | 350 1 | <u> </u> | | 1615 | 0.0 | |
| 111 X 40 .4 | 4 | | , | | _{JOB} <u>1860</u> | | |
| MIYSOM | c al | 2 40 11 | 77 | PUMP TRUC | CK CHARGE | | 900.00 |
| M X 25 M | at | GOST | | _ EXTRA FOO | OTAGE | @ | |
| M 1/ 15 M. | (et | R.H | | MILEAGE | 20 | @ 7 <i>m</i> | 1/1/2 000 |
| | | | | MANIEOLD | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | _ a | | | | |
| CHARGE TO: | DI | | Peter Inc | | | _ @ | |
| CHARGE TO: | alom | ino | THE | _ | | | |
| STREET | | | | | | TOTAL | 10400 |
| STREET | | | | - | | 101111 | 10,000 |
| CITY | STA | TE | ZIP | | | | |
| | | | | - | PLUG & FLOAT | EOUIPMENT | Ր |
| RECEIV | ED . | 1 | $\cdot \nu$ | | | | |
| KANSAS CORPORATIO | IN COMMISSIC | IN Aho | M | | | | |
| MAY 2 2 | *** | on the | You | <u></u> | | _@ | |
| MAY 22. | | | 110 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | _ @ | |
| To Allied Cementin | ıg Co., In | ıc. // | | | | @ | |
| You are herebichted | usested to | rent ceme | nting equipment | | | @ | |
| and furnish cement | er and he | Iner to acc | ict owner or | | | | |
| contractor to do | | iper to ass | ist owner or | | | | |
| contractor to do wo | ork as is i | istea. The | above work was | | | - | |
| done to satisfaction | and supe | ervision of | owner agent or | | | TOTAL . | |
| contractor. I have a | ead & un | derstand t | he "TERMS AND | | | | |
| CONDITIONS" lis | ted on the | e reverse s | ide. | TAX | | | |
| | | 2 | | TOTALOTE | DOD | | |
| | | | | TOTAL CHA | RGE | | |
| | n | 1 | | DISCOUNT - | | IE DA IP | IN 30 DAYS |
| ∕ ∧. | , * / | . 1/. | 4 | - 111000111 - | | IT PAID | IN 30 DAYS |
| SIGNATURE Y | UMI | Mill | W | | المرازر | 01:- | |
| DIGNALURE | 7,20 | | | / | 1/KT / | CIN | |
| | | | | | PRINTE | D NAME | |
| | | | | | · - | | |



24 S. Lincoln Street P.O. Box 31 Russell, KS 67665-2906

(785) 483-3887

Voice: Fax:

(785) 483-5566

RECEIVED

APR 19 2008

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 113533

Invoice Date: Apr 16, 2008

Page: 1

Bill To:

Palomino Petroleum, Inc.

4924 SE 84th St.

Newton, KS 67114-8827

Customer ID

Palo

Job Location

KS

Well Name/# or Customer P.O.

POPP -Poppy Young #1

Camp Location

Great Bend

Payment Terms

Net 30 Days

Service Date

Due Date 5/16/08

Apr 16, 2008

| | | | Apr 16, 2006 | 5/16/08 | |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|----------|--|
| Quantity | Item | Description | Unit Price | Amount | |
| 160.00 | MAT | Class A Common | 12.30 | 1,968.0 | |
| 3.00 | MAT | Gel | 18.40 | 55.2 | |
| 5.00 | MAT | Chloride | 51.50 | 257.5 | |
| 168.00 | SER | Handling | 2.10 | 352.8 | |
| 20.00 | SER | Mileage 168 sx @.09 per sk per mi | 15.12 | 302.4 | |
| 1.00 | SER | Surface | 900.00 | 900.00 | |
| 20.00 | SER | [!] Mileage Pump Truck | 7.00 | 140.00 | |
| 1.00 | SER | Head Rental | 111.00 | 111.00 | |
| 1.00 | EQP | Wooden Plug | 67.00 | 67.00 | |
| | | | | | |
| RECI CANSAS CORPOR | EIVED ATION COMMISSION | ! | | | |
| MAY 2 | 2 2008 | | | | |
| CONSERVATI WICHI | ON DIVISION TA, KS | | | | |
| | RE NET, PAYABI | | | 4,153.90 | |
|) DAYS FOLL | OWING DATE O | F Sales Tax | | 124 43 | |

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

\$ 415.39

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

May 16, 2008

| Subtotal | 4,153.90 |
|------------------------|----------|
| Sales Tax | 124.43 |
| Total Invoice Amount | 4,278.33 |
| Payment/Credit Applied | |
| TOTAL | 4,278.33 |

ALLIEL CEMENTING ()., INC. 30213

| REMIT TO P.C. RU | D. BOX 31 JSSELL, KAN | ISAS 6766 | 65 N | 123/0 | 18, | | S | SERVIC | E POINT: A | t Beno |
|---------------------|--------------------------------|------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|--|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------|---------------|
| DATE 4-16-0 | of SEC3 O | TWP. | RANGE | 25 ,,, | CALLED OUT | ń | ON LOCATION | ON JO | BISTIAR PO | JOB EINIS |
| Pappy & | POPP— OUNIGLE# | 1 | LOCATIO | N | 0 2 | - | | CC | UNTY | STATE |
| OLD OR NEW | | | LOCATIO | N Nair | d 2w | IN | 2w 3/ | S | Ness | 11.5. |
| OLD OK ILEM | (Circle one) | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR | · Pick | rell | Rig 10 |) | OWNER | | | | | |
| TYPE OF JOB | | rfece | '' | | OWNER | | | | | |
| HOLE SIZE | | 7 = T.D. | 224 | NO | - CEMEN | Т | | | | |
| CASING SIZE | | DEF | | | AMOUN | T ORDI | ERED / | 100 1 | 4 Com | w |
| TUBING SIZE | | DEP | | <i>i-ya</i> | _ /11/10011 | I OILD | 2 2 | 7 6 63 | 2 Z 52- | D |
| DRILL PIPE | | DEP | | | | | AC | 3 42 62 | 765 | \leftarrow |
| TOOL | _ | DEP | | | 71 | · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| PRES. MAX | 200 | | IIMUM | | COMMO | N // | 005X | @ | 11.20 | 19/20 |
| MEAS. LINE | | | E JOINT | | POZMIX | | WU 24 | @ | 17.50 | 1,968.0 |
| CEMENT LEFT | 'IN CSG. | | 511 | | GEL | | 35x | | 18 110 | 55.20 |
| PERFS. | | | <u> </u> | | _ CHLORII | | | @ | 6/60 | 33 · KO |
| DISPLACEMEN | TV | 1219 | 661 | ···· | ASC | <u>. </u> | | @ | 91.30 | 257.50 |
| | **** | | | | ASC | | | @ @ | | |
| | EQUI | PMENT | | | | | | @ @ | | |
| | | | -f / . | | | | | @ | | |
| PUMP TRUCK | CEMENTE | R _ ///_ | 1/1/4 | m | - | | | @ | | |
| # 120 | HELPER | TY | ler | w. | - | | | —@ | | |
| BULK TRUCK | | , , | 4 | 4 | | | - 01.11 | @ @ | | |
| # <i>SH</i> | DRIVER | Dov | isd | 9. | | | | @ @ | | |
| BULK TRUCK | | | | • | | | | @ | | |
| <u>#</u> | DRIVER | | | | HANDLI | NG / | 685x | | 2.10 | 352.80 |
| | | | | | | | 08X20 | | | |
| | REM | ARKS: | | | MILLAGI | L | OOAK | | | 362.40 |
| 0. (| 40 | | · ct. | 10. | | | | | TOTAL . | 2,935.90 |
| Crcelo | to HATA | e Hole | 2 Wit | (Hing | | | | | | |
| 35 M | PUMP | · id | | 7 | | | SER | RVICE | | |
| AM THINK | Coment | + The | R 1990 | 10.050 | | | | 00 | | |
| - The ph | 43/2 | Place | Ph in | Down | | | 219, | 4 | | |
| - With | Duate/ | | 1.0 | | PUMP TR | | | | | 900.00 |
| OKA CEMEN | O d och | Obreu | soto - | 70 | EXTRA F | | | @ | | |
| Ten June | · Yaeo | | | | MILEAGI | 3 <u>20</u> | | @ | 7.00 | 140.00 |
| | * | | | | MAŅĮFOI | LD | . | | | |
| | | | | | 1/20 | el gx | ental | <u> </u> | 111.00 | 111.00 |
| | $\mathcal{D} \cap \mathcal{A}$ | | 5 ./ | | | | | @_ | | |
| CHARGE TO: _ | talom; | no 1 | retr | | | | | | | |
| STREET | | | | | | | | | TOTAL | 1,151,00 |
| SIREEI | | | | | | | | | 1011111 2 | |
| CITY | STAT | re | ZIP | | | | | | | |
| RECE! | √ED | | | | | PL | UG & FLO | AT EQ | UIPMENT | ı |
| KANSAS CORPORATI | ON COMMISSION | | 1. | 1/ | | _ | | | | |
| MAY 2 2 | : 2008 | 0 | Than | 4 | 1-83 | 6440 | adea P | lue @ | 107.00 | 67.00 |
| MAI, 4.4 | X 2000 | | · × | 64 | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | フ _。 ・ | | 01.00 |
| To All conservation | HANSICO Inc | c. | | 4 | | | | | | |
| You are hereby | requested to | rent ceme | enting ear | inment | | | | @ ⁻ | | |
| and furnish cem | | | | | | | | | | |
| contractor to do | | | | | | | | | | |
| done to satisfact | | | | | | | | | TOTAL (| 7700 |
| contractor. I ha | ve read & un | doretond (| | geni or | | | | | IOIAL S | 07.00 |
| CONDITIONS" | | | | MN SIM | TAX | | | | | |
| COMPITIONS | nsieu on the | reverse s | aue. | | | | | | | |
| | A | | | | TOTAL CH | IARGE | + | | | |
| | I | | | | DISCOUN | т | | | IF DATE: | IN 20 15 4370 |
| , | n. 1 | 11 | | | DISCOUN | | | * | - IF PAID | IN 30 DAYS |
| SIGNATURE | 11ther | KIM/ | 1 | | V | \mathcal{M}^{f} | 110 | 1 00 | · ^ | |
| DIGNATURE | | IM M | | | | '1/ | CI | <u>-U</u> | | |
| | | | | | · | - | PRIN | TED N | AME | |